FORM **PTO-1594** 1-31-92

Washington, D.C. 20503.

RECOF



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRA

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ,	100900200	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the attac	ched original documents or	copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ie	s):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):	•	
Government Information Technology Group, Inc.		Name: <u>Intern</u>	Name: <u>International Data Group</u> , Inc.		
,		Internal Address	5:		
	D	Street Address:	5 Speen Street		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Dela	☐ Association☐ Limited Partne	ership Clty: Framingh	nam State: MA	ZIP: 01701	
Other		Individual(s)) citizensi iip		
Additional name(s) of conveying part		General Par	tnership		
	18D 11-13-98	☐ Limited Parti ☐ Corporation-	☐ Limited Partnership		
		ITTIE If assignee is not domic	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
OtherEffective	e September 29, 199	designation is attached (Designations must be Additional name(s) & ac	d:	•	
4. Application number(s) or reg	•				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tradema	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
		1,886,	1,886,263		
-					
	Additional num	nbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🏖 No			
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be a second of the second of t	d be mailed:	6. Total number of a registrations involved	pplications and ived:		
Name: <u>Mary E. Dicig</u>				00	
Internal Address: Gardner, Carton & Douglas		7. Total fee (37 CF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Suite 3400		Ö Enclosed	🖄 Enclosed		
			o be charged to deposit ac	ccount	
Street Address: 321 Nor	th Clark Street				
		8. Deposit account	t number:		
City: Chicago	State:ILZIP:60	0610 (Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account)	
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	40	E	
			•		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	e and belief, the foregoing	j information is true and corr	rect and any attached cop	ny is a true copy	
Mary E. Dicig, Esq.	į	Mary ()coia	Nov.	12.0994	
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signature	Dispersion of pages comprising cover sh	ate 1	
CMD No OREL COST		TOTAL HUITED	ii o pagas comprising core as	8	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
•	Do not	detach this portion		£863	
Mail documents to be r	recorded with required cov	er sheet information to:	and the second seco	188 188	
	Commission Box Assignn Washington,		marks	(NS 0000063 1886263	
document to be record and completing and reto the U.S. Patent an	ting for this sample cov rded, including time for reviewing the sample cov id Trademark Office, Of	ver sheet is estimated to a reviewing the document a ver sheet. Send comments of fice of information System t and Budget. Paperwork R	and gathering the data no regarding this burden es ms, PK2-1000C, Washi	eeded, tiffate ngoni-	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0503 UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the 29th day of September, 1994, by and between Government

Information Technology Group, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Delaware, whose postal address is 3141 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 777, Falls Church,

Virginia 22042, and International Data Group, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the

laws of the State of Massachusetts, located and doing business at 5 Speen Street, Framingham,

Massachusetts 01701.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark GOVTECH, including United States Trademark

Registration No. 1,886,263 ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does

hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in

and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is

used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed and executed by its

duly authorized officer as of the date and year above written.

GOVERNMENT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.

By: MARIAM B. KARLIN
Title: SECRETARY

RECORDED: 11/13/1998

20277187.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0504